15/803/

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Fonda Group, Inc.		03/25/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sweetheart Cup Company Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 Old Deerfield Road	
City:	Highland Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60035	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1518037	WESTERN SUNSET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-3300

Email: Docket@wwrfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Linda A. Kuczma

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, Floor 53
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

3177 W 479

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda A. Kuczma

Total Attachments: 4

source=sweetheart assignment#page1.tif source=sweetheart assignment#page2.tif source=sweetheart assignment#page3.tif source=sweetheart assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0288

900006489

VERIFICATION/CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY VERIFY AND CERTIFY that the attached copy is a true and accurate copy of the Certificate of Merger of The Fonda Group, Inc. into Sweetheart Cup Company Inc. filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 25, 2002. I certify that I have seen the original document, and I personally made the copy.

Herianne M. Flannery

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 24TH DAY OF MARCH, 2004.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

197285

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIE M WEISENBERGER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/04/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0289



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE FONDA GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2988973

DATE: 03-15-04

Darriet Smith Windson

0920662 8100M 040190767

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0290

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/25/2002 020193276 - 0920662

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF THE FONDA GROUP, INC. INTO SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC.

The undersigned corporation, SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC., does hereby certify that:

FIRST: THE FONDA GROUP, INC. is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC. is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger among the parties to the merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation is Sweetheart Cup Company Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Sweetheart Cup Company Inc., as now in force and effect, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article ELEVENTH of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 10100 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger and the merger provided for herein shall be effective at, and not until, the time that this Certificate of Merger shall have been filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

KL2:2120339.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0291

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this 22nd day of March, 2002.

SWEETHEART CUP COMPANY INC.

By: /s/ Hans H. Heinsen

Name: Hans H. Heinsen Title: Senior Vice President

KL2:2120339.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 03/24/2004